ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLA1 ORS

ONEIDA COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING * 800 PARK AVENUE ¢ UTICA, N.Y. 13501-2977

ATTACHED FOR YOUR INFORMATION ARE RESOLUTIONS
NUMBERED 325 THROUGH 337 THAT WERE ACTED UPON BY THE
BOARD OF COUNTY LEGISLATORS AT THEIR REGULAR SESSION
HELD ON NOVEMBER 10, 2010.

Gerald J. Fiorini
Chairman
(315) 798-5900

Mikale Billard
Clerk
(315) 798-5301

David J. Wood
Majority Leader

Patricia A. Hudak
Minority Leader



INTRODUCTORY | F.N. 2010-356
NO. 327

ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

RESOLUTION NO. 325

INTRODUCED BY: Messrs. Welsh, Porter
2ND BY: Mr. Wood

RE: APPROVAL OF AN AMENDMENT TO A PILOT AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF NEW
HARTFORD

WHEREAS, This Board is in receipt of correspondence from County Executive Anthony J. Picente, Jr.,
requesting approval of an amendment to an Agreement Allocating PILOT Payments (the
“Allocation Agreement”) by and among the Oneida County Industrial Development Agency
(OCIDA), the New Hartford Central School District, the County of Oneida and the Town of New
Hartford relative to the development of the New Hartford Business Park (the “Business Park™),
and

WHEREAS, The original Agreement was passed by the Oneida County Board of Legislators on October 15,
2008, Resolution No. 390, and

WHEREAS, The Allocation Agreement Amendment revises the wording of Paragraph 6 to allow the OCIDA
to access the PILOT monies paid into the fund in 2008 in order to pay over same to the Town for
debt service on the infrastructure improvements to the park, now, therefore, be it hereby

RESOLVED, That the Oneida County Board of Legislators authorizes and approves an amendment to the
Allocation Agreement by and among the Oneida County Industrial Development Agency
(OCIDA), the New Hartford Central School District, the County of Oneida and the Town of New
Hartford relative to the development of the New Hartford Business Park (the “Business Park™)

previously passed by the Oneida County Board of Legislators on October 15, 2008, Resolution
Number 390.

APPROVED: Economic Development & Tourism (October 18, 2010)
Ways & Means Committee (October 27, 2010)
DATED: November 10, 2010

Adopted by the following v.v. vote:
AYES 29 NAYS 0 ABSENT 0



INTRODUCTORY N | F.N. 2010-359
NO. 328

ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

RESOLUTION NO. 326

INTRODUCED BY: Messrs. Miller, Porter
2ND BY: Mr. Wood

RE: TRANSFER $3,204.59 TO AA#A1620.417, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS,
RENT OR LEASE SPACE

WHEREAS, There is a need for additional funds in AA#A1620.417, Department of Public Works, Rent or
Lease Space, and

WHEREAS, In accordance with Section 610 of the Administrative Code, the County Executive has requested
approval by this Board to transfer funds sufficient to cover the present shortage, now, therefore,
be it hereby

RESOLVED, That a transfer of the total sum of $3,204.59 from 2010 funds, as hereinafter set forth, be and the
same is hereby approved:

FROM:

AA#A1620.4951, Other Fees and Services........o.oovvvrieeeeiieneeinninnn $3,204.59
TO:

AA#A1620.417, Rent or Lease SPace.........ocovvrniiiieninnienineien $3,204.59

APPROVED: Public Works Committee (October 18, 2010)
Ways & Means Committee (October 27, 2010)

DATED: November 10, 2010

Adopted by the following v.v. vote:
AYES 29 NAYS 0 ABSENT 0



INTRODUCTORY | F.N. 2010-360
NO. 329

ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

RESOLUTION NO. 327

INTRODUCED BY: Messrs. Miller, Porter, Ms. Convertino
2ND BY: Mr. Furgol

RE: APPROVAL OF A LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN ONEIDA COUNTY AND CREACO'S
BARBER SHOP FOR SPACE LOCATED IN THE BOEHLERT CENTER AT UNION STATION

WHEREAS, This Board is in receipt of a Lease Agreement between Oneida County and Creaco’s Barber
Shop for designated space located in the Union Station Building, 321 Main Street, Utica, NY,
and

WHEREAS, In accordance with terms set forth therein, the current lease is set to expire on December 31,
2010. The new lease term will commence January 1, 2011 and end December 31, 2013, and

WHEREAS, Said Lease Agreement must be approved by this Board, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That County Executive Anthony J. Picente Jr., is hereby authorized and directed to execute a
Lease Agreement between Oneida County and Creaco’s Barber Shop for designated space
located in the Union Station Building, 321 Main Street, Utica, NY for a three year term
commencing January 1, 2011 and ending December 31, 2013. The basic lease rate for 2011
would be $3,211.25 with an annual rate of increase of three percent for subsequent years.

APPROVED: Economic Development & Tourism Committee (October 18, 2010)
Ways & Means Committee (October 27, 2010)

DATED: November 10, 2010

Adopted by the following v.v. vote:
AYES 29 NAYS 0 ABSENT 0



INTRODUCTORY F.N. 2010-361
NO. 330

ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

RESOLUTION NO. 328

INTRODUCED BY: Messrs. Flisnik, Porter, Clancy
2ND BY: Mr. Goodman

RE: SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION OF $207,000 TO AA#A1165.4925-DISTRICT
ATTORNEY-SOFTWARE FED DOJ CONGRESSIONAL ACT GRANT

WHEREAS, In accordance with Section 609 of the Administrative Code, the County Executive has requested
a supplemental appropriation be made in the amount of $207,000 to AA#A1165.4925-District
Attorney- Software Fed DOJ Congressional Act Grant, and

WHEREAS, Said supplemental appropriation will be supported by unanticipated revenue in the following
account in the following amount:

RA#A4200, District Attorney-Federal Aid DOJ Congressional Act.. . $207,000
now, therefore, be it hereby

RESOLVED, That a supplemental appropriation, from 2010 funds, as hereinafter set forth, be and the same is
hereby approved:

TO:
AA#A1165.4925, District Attorney-Software Fed DOJ Congressional Act Grant  $207,000

APPROVED: Public Safety Committee (October 13, 2010)
Ways & Means Committee (October 27, 2010)

DATED: November 10, 2010

Adopted by the following v.v. vote:
AYES 29 NAYS 0 ABSENT 0



INTRODUCTORY F.N. 2010-362
NO. 331

ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

RESOLUTION NO.329

INTRODUCED BY: Messrs. Flisnik, Porter, Clancy
2ND BY: Mr. Wood

RE: APPROVAL OF CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ONEIDA COUNTY DISTRICT
ATTORNEY’S OFFICE AND ARCHONIX SYSTEMS, LLC

WHEREAS, Oneida County Executive Anthony J. Picente, Jr. is in receipt of correspondence from District
Attorney Scott D. McNamara requesting approval of a Purchase of Product License between the
County and Archonix Systems, LLC to purchase an RMS System and a two year support option,
for local police agencies and the District Attorney’s Office, and

WHEREAS, In accordance with Local Law #3 of 2001, said Agreement must be approved by the Oneida
County Board of Legislators, now, therefore, be it hereby

RESOLVED, That this Board authorizes and approves a Purchase of Product License between the County and
Archonix Systems, LLC to purchase an RMS System, and a two year support option, for local
police agencies and the District Attorney’s Office, and it is further

RESOLVED, That this Agreement shall commence upon execution through December 31, 2012 at a proposed
cost of $208,080 funded in full by the U.S. Department of Justice.

APPROVED: Public Safety Committee (October 13, 2010)
Ways & Means Committee (October 27, 2010)
DATED: November 10, 2010

Adopted by the following v.v. vote:
AYES 29 NAYS 0 ABSENT _ 0



INTRODUCTORY ‘ F.N. 2010-364
NO. 332

ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

RESOLUTION NO.330

INTRODUCED BY: Messrs. Mandryck, Porter and Ms. Convertino
2ND BY: Mr. Hendricks

RE: APPROVAL OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE ONEIDA COUNTY
HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND THE NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER

WHEREAS, This Board is in receipt of a Purchase of Service Agreement between the Oneida County
Department of Health and the Neighborhood Center of Utica, NY to provide home visitation,
which may include scheduling of clients and their services, telephone triage, housing unit
assessment, client instruction, working with health care providers, conducting dust sampling,
meeting with property owners, conducting re-inspections of units, participating in health fairs or
seminars and support lead primary prevention activities, and

WHEREAS, In accordance with Local Law #3 of 2001, said Agreement must be approved by the Oneida
County Board of Legislators, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Oneida County Board of Legislators hereby authorizes and accepts a Purchase of
Service Agreement between the Oneida County Department of Health and the Neighborhood
Center of Utica, NY to provide home visitation which may include scheduling of clients and
their services, telephone triage, housing unit assessment, client instruction, working with health
care providers, conducting dust sampling, meeting with property owners, conducting re-
inspections of units, participating in health fairs or seminars and support lead primary prevention
activities during a term commencing October 1, 2010 and ending September 30, 2013 at a cost of
$131,000 funded in full through the New York State Department of Health Lead Primary
Prevention grant.

APPROVED: Public Health Committee (October 13, 2010)
Ways & Means Committee (October 27, 2010)
DATED: November 10, 2010

Adopted by the followirig v.v. vote:
AYES 29 NAYS 0 ABSENT 0



INTRODUCTORY o F.N. 2010-365
NO. 333

ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

RESOLUTION NO.331

INTRODUCED BY: Messrs. Roefaro, Porter and Ms. Convertino
2ND BY: Mr. Wood

RE: APPROVAL OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE ONEIDA COUNTY OFFICE
OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AND THE MOHAWK VALLEY COMMUNITY
ACTION AGENCY

WHEREAS, This Board is in receipt of a Purchase of Service Agreement between the Oneida County
Department of Workforce Developments and Mohawk Valley Community Action Agency to
provide case management and counseling services for up to 150 WIA eligible ex-offender older
youth, and

WHEREAS, In accordance with Local Law #3 of 2001, said Agreement must be approved by the Oneida
County Board of Legislators, now, therefore, be it hereby

RESOLVED, That the Oneida County Board of Legislators authorizes and accepts a Purchase of Service
Agreement between the Oneida County Department of Workforce Developments and Mohawk
Valley Community Action Agency to provide case management and counseling services for up
to 150 WIA eligible ex-offender older youth commencing October 1, 2010 through June 30,
2011 at a proposed cost of $80,148 funded in full by the Workforce Investment Act.

APPROVED: Education and Youth Committee (October 13, 2010)
Ways & Means Committee (October 27, 2010)
DATED: November 10, 2010

Adopted by the following v.v. vote:
AYES 29 NAYS 0 ABSENT 0



INTRODUCTORY | F.N. 2010-366
NO.334

ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

RESOLUTION NO.332

INTRODUCED BY: Messrs. Waterman, Porter
2ND BY: Mr. Wood

RE: APPROVAL OF AN AGREEMENT WITH EASTERN COPY PRODUCTS FOR TWO
KONICA MINOLTA BIZHUB 950 PRODUCTION PRINTER UNITS

WHEREAS, County Executive Anthony J. Picente, Jr. is in receipt of correspondence from the Director of
Central Services requesting approval of an Agreement between Oneida County and Eastern Copy
Products for two Konica Minolta Bizhub 950 production printer units, and

WHEREAS, In accordance with Local Law #3 of 2001, said Agreement must be approved by the Oneida
County Board of Legislators, now, therefore, be it hereby

RESOLVED, That the Oneida County Board of Legislators authorizes and approves an Agreement between
Oneida County and Eastern Copy Products for two Konica Minolta Bizhub 950 production
printer units during a commencing December 30, 2010 through December 29, 2015 at a proposed
cost of $106,034.80 supported, in full, by Account #A1610.413.

APPROVED: Internal Affairs Committee (October 20, 2010)
Ways & Means Committee (October 27, 2010)

DATED: November 10, 2010

Adopted by the following v.v.vote:
AYES 29 NAYS 0 ABSENT 0



INTRODUCTORY | F.N. 2010-372

NO.335

ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

RESOLUTION NO.333

INTRODUCED BY: Messrs. Waterman, Porter
2ND BY: Mr. Wood

RE: ACCEPTANCE OF TWO ADDITIONAL BIDS OFFERED AT THE SEPTEMBER
16,2010 PROPERTY AUCTION

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of Finance has certified to this Board, under date of September 16, 2010, that

his office is in receipt of down payments for two additional properties, Bid #10-2-26 and Bid No.
10-2-16, that were sold at auction by the Department of Finance for delinquent taxes, and

WHEREAS, The sale of these properties was duly advertised in the official newspapers of the County and

affidavits of said publications are on file with the Commissioner of Finance, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of Finance received offers for the sale of said properties described in the

attached documents and duly approved same, now, therefore, be it hereby

RESOLVED, That the Chairman and Clerk of this Board be, and hereby are authorized and directed to execute

and deliver quit claim deeds to the designated parties conveying the premises known as Bid No.
10-2-26 and Bid No. 10-2-16 as described for the considerations set forth in said certification on
file with the Clerk of this Board.

APPROVED: Internal Affairs Committee ( )
Ways & Means Committee (November 10, 2010)

DATED: November 10, 2010

Adopted by the following v.v. vote:

AYES

28

NAYS 0 ABSENT 0 ABSTENSION: 1 (Mr. Porter)



INTRODUCTORY F.N. 2010-374
NO.339

ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

RESOLUTION NO.334

INTRODUCED BY: Messrs. Waterman, Porter, Sadallah
2ND BY: Mr. Porter

RE: APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT IN THE MATTER OF PRESBYTERIAN
HOME V. COUNTY OF ONEIDA, ET AL, TAX CERTIORARI PROCEEDING

WHEREAS, Oneida County Executive Anthony J. Picente, Jr., is in receipt of correspondence from Assistant
County Attorney Kurt. D. Parry requesting approval of a proposed settlement in the matter of
Presbyterian Home v. Oneida County, and

WHEREAS, At issue is the fact that Presbyterian Homes Foundation Inc. (a/k/a Preswick Glen) filed tax
certiorari proceedings in each of the years 2008, 2009 and 2010, seeking significant combined
reduction in the assessment of its two parcels. Because of the potential tax loss, the County of
Oneida elected to intervene in these proceedings and to defend the case, along with the Town of
New Hartford and the New Hartford Central School District, and

WHEREAS, It is the recommendation of the Law Department that settlement be made that would result in a
reduction of the combined assessment for the two parcels from $21,795,550. to $17,000,000. (for
year 2009) and a further reduction to $15,000,000 (for year 2010), Preswick Glen having agreed
to discontinue the 2008 proceeding, now, therefore, be it hereby

RESOLVED, That the Oneida County Board of Legislators authorizes and approves a settlement in the matter

of Presbyterian Home v. Oneida County as such reduction in assessment was conditionally
ordered by the presiding Supreme Court justice and as set forth above.

APPROVED: Internal Affairs Committee (November 9, 2010)
Ways & Means Committee (November 10, 2010)
DATED: November 10, 2010

Adopted by the following v.v. vote:
AYES 29 NAYS 0 ABSENT 0



INTRODUCTORY F.N. 2010-370(1)
NO. 336

ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

RESOLUTION NO. 335

INTRODUCED BY: Mr. Porter
2P BY: Mr. Wood

RE: APPROVAL OF 2011 CAPITAL BUDGET
WHEREAS, A proposed Capital Budget for the year 2011 has been submitted to the Oneida County Board of
Legislators by County Executive Anthony J. Picente, Jr. and reviewed by the Ways & Means

Committee of this Board, and

WHEREAS, The Ways & Means Committee has filed its report with regard to the proposed Capital Budget
for the year 2011, now, therefore, be it hereby

RESOLVED, That the proposed Capital Budget for the year 2011, as set forth in the proposed Budget, be and
hereby is, adopted at a total cost of $22,501,000, of which the direct appropriation of the County
would be $0.

APPROVED: Ways & Means Committee (November 3, 2010)
DATED: November 10, 2010

Adopted by the following roll call vote:
AYES 29 NAYS 0 ABSENT 0



ROLL CALL

DATE November 10, 2010

SESSION  Regular

MEMBERS PRESENT: 29

MEMBERS ABSENT: 0

AYES: 29 NAYS: 0

INTRODUCTORY NO. 336

RESOLUTION NO. 335

DIST

MEMBERS

AYES

NAYS

D-1 PUMA X
D-2 HENNESSY X
R-3 BRENNAN X
R-4 LEACH X
R-5 WATERMAN X
R-6 PORTER X
D-7 TALLARINO X
R-8 FLISNIK X
R-9 WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 | GOODMAN X
R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 | D'ONOFRIO X
R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 | ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 | WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK X




INTRODUCTORY R F.N. 2010-370(2)
NO. 337

ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

RESOLUTION NO. 336

INTRODUCED BY: Mr. Porter
2ND BY: Mr. Wood

RE: APPROVAL OF PROPOSED SIX YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM

WHEREAS, A proposed Six Year Capital Program for the years 2011-2016 has been submitted to the Oneida
County Board of Legislators by County Executive Anthony J. Picente, Jr. and reviewed by the
Ways & Means Committee, and

WHEREAS, The Ways & Means Committee has filed its report with regard to the proposed Six Year Capital
Program, now, therefore, be it hereby

RESOLVED, That the Six Year Program, as set forth in the proposed Budget for the years 2011-2016 be and
the same is hereby adopted at a total cost of $93,802,100, of which the direct appropriation of the
County would be $0.
APPROVED: Ways & Means Committee (November 3, 2010)

DATED: November 10, 2010

Adopted by the following roll call vote:
AYES 29 NAYS 0 ABSENT 0



ROLL CALL

DATE  November 10,2010

SESSION Regular

MEMBERS PRESENT: 29

MEMBERS ABSENT: 0

AYES: 29 NAYS: 0

INTRODUCTORY NO. 337

RESOLUTION NO. 336

MEMBERS

AYES

NAYS

D-1 PUMA X
D-2 HENNESSY X
R-3 BRENNAN X
R-4 LEACH X
R-5 WATERMAN X
R-6 PORTER X
D-7 TALLARINO X
R-8 FLISNIK X
R-9 WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 | GOODMAN X
R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 | D'ONOFRIO X
R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 | ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 | WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK X




INTRODUCTORY ‘ F.N. 2010-370(3)
NO. 338

ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF LEGISLATORS

RESOLUTION NO. 337

INTRODUCED BY: Mr. Porter
2P BY: Mr. Wood

RE: APPROVAL OF 2011 OPERATING BUDGET

WHEREAS, Oneida County Executive Anthony J. Picente, Jr., has submitted a proposed Operating Budget
for the year 2011 to the Board of Legislators as required by Article VI, Section 603 of the
Administrative Code, and

WHEREAS, The Ways and Means Committee of this Board has reviewed the proposed 2011 Operating
Budget and filed its report with the Clerk of this Board as required by Article VI, Section 605 of
the Oneida County Administrative Code, and

WHEREAS, Public Hearings have been held as required by Article VI, Section 606 of the Oneida County
Administrative Code, now, therefore, be it hereby

RESOLVED, That no payments shall be made in excess of the amounts appropriated, and it is further
RESOLVED, That there shall be levied and assessed upon the property of the County of Oneida, taxable
therefore, for State and County purposes and for highway purposes, the sum of $64,307,332,
which represents the County’s share of the total 2011 operations and maintenance Budget in the
amount of $362,037,463.
APPROVED: Ways & Means Committee (November 3, 2010)

DATED: November 10, 2010

Adopted by the following roll call vote as amended:
AYES: 24 NAYS: 5 (Messrs. Hennessy, Brennan, Sadallah, Welsh, Caruso) ABSENT: __0

——



ROLL CALL

DATE November 10,2010

SESSION Regular

MEMBERS PRESENT: 29

MEMBERS ABSENT: 0

AYES: 24 NAYS: 5

INTRODUCTORY NO. 338

RESOLUTION NO. 337

DIST MEMBERS AYES NAYS
D-1 PUMA X
D-2 HENNESSY X
R-3 BRENNAN X
R-4 LEACH X
R-5 WATERMAN X
R-6 PORTER X
D-7 TALLARINO X
R-8 FLISNIK X
R-9 WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 | GOODMAN X
R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 | D'ONOFRIO X
R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 [ ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 | WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK X




F.N. 2010-370 (3)

AMENDMENT #1 AS RECOMMENDED BY THE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE

INTRODUCED BY: MR. PORTER
2ND BY: wWOOD

County Executive Proposed

County Executive Proposed $64,649,650 $64,649,650
Amendment

AMENDMENT 1A (attached) $ 100,000.00
AMENDMENT 1B (attached) $ (100,000.00)
AMENDMENT 1C (attached) $ -
AMENDMENT 1D (attached) $ (113,902.00)
AMENDMENT 1E (attached) $ (19,097.00)
AMENDMENT 1F (attached) $ 55,118.00
AMENDMENT 1G (attached) $ 150,000.00
AMENDMENT 1H (attached) $ -
AMENDMENT 11 (attached) $ 31,756.00
AMENDMENT 1J (attached) $ (1,393.00)
AMENDMENT 1K (attached) 3 -
Total Amendment Adjustments $ 102,482 .00

Ways and Means PROPOSED TAXES $64,752,132.00 $64,649,650

Taxes 2010 $ 61,984,324 $ 61,984,324

Tax Increase 4.47% 4.30%

APPROVED: WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE (NOVEMBER 3, 2010)

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING ROLL CALL VOTE OF THE BOARD OF LEGISLATORS:
AYES:__ 24 NAYS: 5 ABSENT 0

DATED: NOVEMBER 10, 2010



(Hd3SOr "JN MINSITH "HIN) Z INJSEY 0 SAVYN 6 STAY
310A ONIMOT104 {1 A8 d31dOoav
000°00L$ IAATT XYL AL¥3dOdd NO LOVdINI L3N
000'001$ 000°00}$ 0% 000'00Z$
0 0 0 0 0l
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 1l
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 )4
0 0 0 0 €
0 0 0 0 [4
000°001$ 000°001% 0% 000'002$ SONINMYI ANV LSIHILNI AHNSYIHL - IONVNIS LOVZY-LLELY L
139ang Wem 3svaNO3d ASVYIUONI a3isodoyd NOILLdI¥OS3a FINVN ¥3LN3D LSOD #1220V
'SINNIATY ANNL TVHINID V.
0% 0$ 0% 0%
0 0 0 0 ]
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 14
0 0 0 0 €
0 0 0 0 [4
0$ 0% 0% 0% 3
139ang9 WM 3Isv3uo3d ISVIUOINI a3isodoyd _ NOILdRIOS3ad JINVN ¥3LN3D 1SOD #100V
'SNOILYINdO¥ddVY ANNd TVHINTD V.
(@
[£))
(a)
NOILdROS3a
000°001$ OL SONIN¥VI LSTYILNI 3S0d0xd 30NATH OL (V)| ~  #)# INJWANIAV
139ang 3sv3yd3a JSVYIUDNI 139dna 3Ll HIGNNN
G3ANINNOD3IY a3isodoyd 1NNOJIV
SNV 2 SAVYM oz
139ang ALNNOD YAIANO 1102 d3S0d0dd OL
MepnH J31LININOD SNVIIN ? SAVM A8 AIANINWNOITH
eljoseded
[AOOM Vi # # LINJWANINY




(HJ3SOr "dIN MINSINA MIN) 2 IN3SEY 0 SAVN 6 STAY

J1OA ONIMOT104 L AQ g3Ldoay
(000°001$) TAATT XVL ALY3d0¥d NO LOVdINI 13N
0% 0% 0% 0$
0 0 0 0 [
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 ¥
0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 z
0$ 03 0% 0$ L
1390Nn9 W3M 3Svayod3a  |[ISVIUONI a3s0doyd NOILdRIOS3A JWVN ¥3LN3D 1S0D #1000V
EFINEREEERLCENERIEA
00S'v9Z$ 000°001$ 0$ 005 79¢$
0 0 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 ) 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 g
0 0 0 0 v
0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 z
00§ 'v92$ 000'001$ 0$ 005 79€$ 110 ANV INITOSVYD NOILVHLSINIANQY - 441¥3HS 9Gr OLLEY] L
139ang WM ISvINO3A |ASVIUONI a3sodoyd NOLLdINOS3a JWVN ¥3LIN3D 1S0D #1090V
'SNOILVIddOdddv GNNd IVdaN39 VY.
|
(@
(6))
} (Q)
NOILdINOS3a
000°001$ A8 LINNOIJV 110 ANV INITOSYD 30Na3d oL (v) #1L# INIWANINY
139ang ISvVINO3A  |3SVIHONI 139ang W3l HIAGNNN
[CEGIET [ [eREL] a3s$0doyd INNO22V
SNV 8 SAVM 10z
139ang ALNNOD VAIANO L10Z G3S0d0¥dd Ol
I3LLINNOD SNYIW B SAVM A9 A3ANIWNOOIH
Hd3sor alL # — # INFINANIWY




(HJ3SOr dN MINSITH &IA) 2 LINISEV 0 SAVN 6 SAY
310A DNIMOT104 [iL AS a3.LdOav
0$ *AATT XV1 ALY3d0dd NO LOVdINI L3N
0% 0$ 0% 0$
0 0 0 0 0L
0 0 0 0 [
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 z
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 v
0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 z
0$ 0% 0% 0% l
139and W3M 3Sv3y03a  [ISVIUONI a3sododd NOILdI¥OS3a VN ¥3INID LSOO #100V| |
'SINNTATY NN TVYINTD V.
000'681$ 000°681$ 000°681$ 000°681$
0 0 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 )]
[0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 v
0 0 0 0 €
000°681 0 000681 0 SNOILOIHHOD - INFONILNOD SW3Ll VID3ds - 139ang 66'866LY| ¢
0$ 000681 % 0$ 000°681$ INIWINO3 IAILOWOLNY NOILYYLSININGY - 33183HS ZISZOLIEY] L
139ang Wem ER ELRENIES ELEN] a3sododd NOILdI¥OS3a IINVN ¥3LNID 1SOD #1200V
*SNOILVIddOYddV GNNd TVHINTD V.
{a)
B )]
SNOILD3HH0D NI STIV4LUOHS 404 LNNO2IV AONIONILNOD V dn 13S Ol (8)
B | NOLLdINOS3a
000°681$ A8 NI LNIWCINOI 3AILONOLNY 30Na3¥ OL (V)| — #I# INFWANINY
13oang 3sv3yo3a  |ISVIUONI 139ang wau ¥ILINNN
G3IAN3IWNOOTY a3s0doyd LNNOD2OV
SNV 2 SAVM 1102
139an9 ALNNOD VAIANO 1102 d3S0d0¥d Ol
33ILLININOD SNVIIN ? SAVM AS AIANINNOITY
Hd3sor ol # # INIINONINY




(HA3SOr dIN MINSIT4 dW) 2 LNJSEY 0 SAYN 6 S3AY
ILOA ONIMOT104 L A9 d31doav
(zos‘cL1L$) TAATT XVL men_omn_ NO 1OVdINI 13N
000'0Z1$ 0$ Zr9'16$ 85¢£'2Z$
0 0 0 0 ol
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
[0 0 0 0 ]
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 [
0 0 0 0 B v
0 0 0 0 3
000°001 0 Zv9'LL 8G£72 WHO0-43d 5N¥Aa AIV 3LV1S AINYOLLY 101¥1SIa 90EV-S9LLY| T
000°02$ 0% 000°0Z$ 0$ _A3NOW aNNO4 LSO AFNNOLLY LOIY1SI] VLLI2S9LLY| | |
139ang WM 3SvIyD3d  |ISVIUONI a3s0doud NOLLdI¥DS3A FWVN Y¥3LINID 1S0D #L00V| |
o *S3NNIATY ANNd TVHINTO WV
81216928 09.'G¥$ 005°'62$ 8e6'cLL'Z8
0 0 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 B 8
0 0 0 0 i L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 g
0 0 0 0 ¥
999'061 G51°} 0 128161 ALidNO3S WI00S AINYOLLY 101¥1SIa 0£8°GoLLY| €
05z vv 0 00562 06l d13H AdVHOdWAL AINMOLLY 1011SIa 201°GoLLY| 2
Z9£'29%'2$ S09'vv$ 0% 196'005'2$ SAIVIVS AINYOLLY 121¥18Id 101°G9LLY] L
1395ang WBMm 3Sv3y03a  [ISVIUONI a3s0dodd NOLLdINOS3aA| JWVN ¥3LN3ID LSOO #1L00V| |
] | "SNOILVINdOUddV NN TVYINID V..
B aiv 3LVLS aSVIHONI (@)
m:zw>m~_ aNnod LSO13svadoN (9)
HOLVOILSIANI JWIL LVd ¥04 3NIT d13H AMVHOJINAL 3SVINONI (8)
* NOILdINOS3a
WOLVOILSIANI TVILNIAIANOD HOINIS SI # NOLLISOd 40 NOLL313d mﬁ ¥O4 INI AXVIVS 30na3d ol (v) #L# LNIWANIWY
13sang 3Sv3y03a | ISVIUONI 13oang L [TENT] HIFNNN
REGIE[TTTeREL] a3sodoyd ] INNO2OV
SNV 8 SAVM 1102
139ang ALNNOD VAISNO 1102 d3S0d0¥d 01|
JILLININOD SNV 8 SAVM AS G3ANIWNODIN
MvanH |
laoom ai # ﬂ # INSINANIINY -




(H43SOr dN MINSI4 ¥W) 2 INTSEY 0 SAVN 6 STAV
310A ONIMOT1104 3H1 A8 a3Ldoav
|
(260'61%) TAAT XVL ALY3dOdd NO LOVdWI 13N
000°59% 0$ 005°ZL$ 005'25$
0 0 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 g
0 0 0 0 [
0 0 0 0 [3
000G 0 0052 0052 SANNd ANNO4 LSO INIWIDH0ANT ON¥a -vd TLLLIV-09bEV| 2
000'093% 0$ 0000}$ 000°06$ 34NZ13S vy3d34 INIWIDHOINT ON¥d - vd 8292V-09VEV| |
139ang WM 3sv3yo3a | ISYIUONI a3sodoyd NOILdI¥OS3a JWVN d3IN3ID 1S0D #LO0V
"SANNIATY ANNd 1VHEN3D .V,
96.'81$ 16G'9% 0% £6£'6Z$
0 0 0 0 ol
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 )
0 0 0 0 ¥
[0 0 0 0 [
1€2°01 89 0 G0L'01 ALIMND3S WID0S INIWIDYO4NT ON¥a -va 0€8°0E¥EY| 2
6G5'8% 621'0% 0% 839'71$ J13H AYVHOdWIL INIWIOHOLNT ON¥Ha - va Z0L 0EPEY| L
139ang9 WBM 3Sv3y03a |ISVIUONI a3s0doyd NOILdROS3A JWVN ¥3LINID LSOO #100V
"SNOILVIddOdddV ANNd TVIINIAD V.
(a)
m:zw>mm aNno4d 1s013svauoN (9)
ASNOW 3¥NZI3S Tv¥3a3d ISYINONI (8)
B | NOILdIYOS3d
NINGY 30904 MSVL A8 SYNOH 32Na3Y L93143Y Ol d13H AUVHOdINEL 30Na3y OL (V)] — #i# LNIWANIWV
13sang 3svIyo3aa  |ISYIUONI 139and W3l FEETY
Q3IANIWNODIY a3s0doyud INNOJ2V
SNV B SAVM 1102
| 1395an9 ALNNOD YAIINO L10Z 3S0d0¥d Ol
J3LLININOD SNVIIN 8 SAVM A8 GIANIWNODIY
MvanH
aoom L # # LNIWNANINY




THJ3SOr oIN MINSTId dIN) 2 INISHY 0 SAVN 6 STAY
310A ONIMOT104 i1 A8 a31doav
811°65% TAATT XYL ALHIdO¥d NO LOVdII L3N
0% 000663 03 000'66$
0 B 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 [0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 ] 5
0 0 0 0 v
0 0 0 0 - 3
0 0 0 0 | [2
03 000°G6$ 03 000°G6$ 153404 40 ST1VS HONIW NOILVLS3H043d - Mdd Z59¢V-0428Y |
139aNg WBM ERERRECIIER EL R a3s0dodd NOILLdIN9S3d AWVN ¥3INID 1S0D #1O0V
TSINNIATY GNNS 1IVHINED V.
0 288'6€$ 0% 788'6€$
0 0 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 § 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 000°GZ 0 00052 dIND3 ISV / INTY NOILV.1S3H0434 - Mdd €170L8Y| §
(0 6208 0 6,08 JONVENSNI HLTVAH NOILY1STH043d - Mdd 098°0128v] ¥
[0 L o 101 [ LINJFWAOTWANN NOILVLSTH043Y - Mdd 058°01/8Y| €
0 Gl6 0 G16 dNOD SHIMHOM|  NOILYLSTHO43Y - Mdd 0v80L.8Y| 2
0% 18.°GS 03$ 182°G$ ININTHILIY NOILV1S3x043d - Mdd 01870128 |
139ang WBM 3Sv3H03a  [3SVIHONI Q3S0d0¥d NOLLdRIOSAA] VN ¥3INID 1S0D #LOOV
| B uwzo:.<_mn_o~_ﬂ__n_< (D ERLEENERIRA
[ - (@
L\ )
| N @
N N - - NOILdINos3d
[ ~ NOILV1S3HO043d NI ONIANN Li43N38 31313a (v) #)# LNINANINV
139ansg 3sv3yo3a  |ISVIHONI 139ang W3l ¥IFWNN
ENELTeBEL] a3s0doyd j 1 LINNOJOV
SNVIW B SAVM 1102
[ 139an49 ALNNOD VAIENO 110Z 03S040¥d 01
B JILLIANOD SNVAIN ® SAVM A9 G3ANIANNODTY
- 1 .
aoom d1 # # INIWANIWY




(Ra3G0T SN SINSITd 9N 2 LNTSav @il N 13H0d JIN 0Ujoun,d "JW) € SAVN 9 SIAV
310A oz_gw._._o"* 7_¢ A8 @aLdoav
_ ,
| 000°051$ TAATT XVL ALN3dO¥d NO LOVdII 13N
000°006$ 000'051$ 0% 000'050°L$
0 0 0 0 ol
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 ]
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 [4
000°006% 000°051$ 000°050°L$ JOHVHONNS L16 SIDINGTS AONIDOHINT 0vLLY-0Z0EY| |
139ang WM 38vaNO3ad  [ASVINUONI a3s0do¥d NOLLdINOS3a SWVN ¥3LN3D LSOO #LO0V
SINNTATE ANNS TVHINTD WV
0% 0$ o$ 0$
0 0 0 0 [T}
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 v
0 0 0 0 €
0 0 0 0 z
0$ 0% 0$ 0$ |
139ang Wem 3Sv3AO3a  [ISVIUONI a3sodoyd NOILdINOS3a JWVN ¥3LINID 1S0D #1000V
TSNOILVIYdOdddY NN 1VH3IN3D .V
4
(a)
[6)]
(a)
| NOILdI¥DS3a
116 ¥O4 39UVHOUNS 3NN ANV 3HL 3137130 oL {v) #[1# INSWANIWY
13sang 3SvayO3A  |ISVIHONI 139ang [TEX] HIGWNN
SELE T [eREL] a3sS0d0oyd [ LNNOJOY
SNVY3N 8 SAYM 1102
139ang ALNNOD YAIANO 1102 3S0d0¥d OL
I3LLINNOD SNV ® SAVM A9 QIANINNOOIH
MvanH
aoom ol # # INJWANIWNY




{HJ3SOT "JW MINSIN4 8IW) 2 LNISAV 0 SAYN 6 SIAV
| JLOA ONIMOTTO4 {11 A8 a31d0av
(] IAATT XVL AL¥3dO¥d NO LOVdWI 13N
0$ 03$ 0$ 0$
0 0 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 [
0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 €
0 0 0 0 z
0$ 0$ 03 0$ 1
139ang W3Mm 3Sv3uo3a  [ISVIUONI a3sododd NOLLdI¥OS3d INVN ¥3LN3D 1S0D #100V| |
SINNIATY ANNH TVHINIO .l
000°'¥€Z$ 000°05$ 000'05$ 000'v€2$
0 0 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 14
0 0 0 0 €
000°0S 0 000°'0S 0 3414 ¥IILNNTOA - ODAW S$dd09 LN3ANLS 3937100 LELGBY COEIr| 2
000°'781$ 000°06$ 03 000'¥EZS d73H ANVHOWIL Sd¥02 LNIANLS 3931109 Z0L'€0E9r| L
139an9 W3m 3Sv3N03a  [ISVIUONI a3sodoyd NOILdI¥DS3d 3INVN ¥3LN3D LSOO #1200V
TSNOILVINdOYddY ANNd TVHANID .l
(@
| (0)
B (a)
NOILd1¥DS3a
NVINI3 ¥33LNNTOA DOAN - SdH0D 931100 ANNA I NI ¥ONNT TvOI IO 04 ASNrav oL (v) ~ #b# INIWANIWY
139ang 3SV3INO3A  |ISVIUONI 13oand W3l H3IFNNN
Q3ANTWINOITY a3sodo¥d 1NNOJOV
SNVIIN 2 SAVM 1102
[ 139ang ALNNOY VAIANO 110z d3S0d0¥d O1
33LLININOD wz‘_ms_ '® SAVM A9 3ANIWWODTY
(431N Hb # r # INSWANINY




1L# ANJINYSUONN|0SaY PasSed-SUea|\ pue SABAA 10} SJUSLUPUSWYSUONN|OSSY Passed-SUBaN pue SAE/ 10} SJUSIPUSWIY\SIUSWIPUSWY SUBSN pue SABALL LOZ 196pna\M

THa3S0r UM SINSTA a2 LN35aV (UeWpoos N ElleJeded 4N "O1ouO,d JIN) € SAVN 9 S3AV
310A ONIMOT104 [iL A8 d3.d0QV
952°L€$ "AATT XVL ALYIdO¥d NO LOVdWI L3N
03 o$ 0$ 0$
0 0 0 0 o
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 s
Q0 0 0 0 14
0 0 0 0 €
0 0 0 0 z
0% 0$ 0$ 0$ !
139ang WBM 3svay03a  [ASVIUONI d3s0d0o¥d NOLLdINOS3d JWVN ¥3INID 1S0D #L9OV
SINNIAZY ONNd TVEINDD WVa
00¥'866'€$ 8/7'79$ v€Z'96$ ¥¥9°996'€$
0 0 0 0 0L
8551 0 z8s'y 9.6t ALI¥ND3S V1008 301430 SIDIAYIS AONIDHINI 0£8-079EV| 6
516'62C 0 968'65 61969} SAMVYIVS 301430 SIDIAYIS >ozm._w~m__>_m LolL-0voev| 8
0 0 0 0 L
085'6.2 285y 0 z91'v8T ALI¥ND3S WI00S LININTOHOINT MV - J4I43HS oeg-ozLev| 9
zsl'esze 068'65 0 8r0'6YE'E SIMVIVS INIWIDHOINT MV - J4IH3HS L0L-0ZIEVY| §
0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 €
9.6TL 0 96ZT 0z2'01 ALIMNO3S VI00S 301430 S30IAYTS AONIDHINI 0£8-079€V| 2
6196913 0% 005'62$ 6110718 SAMYIVS 301440 SIDINYIS AONIDYINI L0L-0¥9EV| |
139ang WSM 3ISVY3N03a  [3SVIHONI Qa35040¥d NOLLJINOS3d AWVN ¥3INID 1S0D #1090V
TSNOILVINdOYddV NN IVHINTD V.
(@
(2)
0¥9€ ¥3LNID LSOO OL
INGWIOUOINT MV -0Z}EV HILNAD 10D Ni (MOSIA¥IJNS HOLVJSIA OIava) L2 # NOLLISOd ¥34SNVAL Ol (8)
7 [ | NOLLdI¥OS3a
SI5IAUIS AONIOUIWG - 0p9cY ¥ILNIO LSOO NI (MHT1D TVdIONId) 8 # NOILISOd ALVISNIFY OL (V) #)1# INSJWANIAY
139and 3Sy3d03a  |3SVIUONI 13oang W3LI yIaWNN
J3ANIWWOD3Y Q3sOdoyd LNNO2OV
[SNVIIN 8 SAVM 1102
139ang ALNNOD VAIENO 1102 350d0¥d OL
| J3LLININOD SNVIIN '8 SAVM AS 3ANIAWOD3N
) I} # # INIWANIWY
MVANH ALLvd




(Hd3SOr 9N MINSIH HIN) Z LNISEY 0 SAYN 6 STIAV

310A ONIMOTI04 {1 A9 d31doav

(c6€°19) TAAS1 XVL ALY3dO¥d NO LOVdINI 13N
0$ 0% 0$ 0%
0 0 0 0 0}
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 ¥y
0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 z
0% 0% 0$ 03 !
139ang WBM 3Sv3y03d  |3SVIHONI a3s0dodd NOILdI¥OS3a JWVN ¥3LN3D LSOO #1000V
| TSINNIAIY ANNA TVEINTD .V.
906'6Z1'S$ £6E1$ 0% 662 /21 'G$
0 0 0 0 ol
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 | S
0 0 0 0 ¥y
0 0 0 0 3
11G'89¢€ 66 0 019'89¢€ ALIMNO3S vI00S NINQV S3DIAY3S TVI0O0S - $8a 0€8-0100V| ¢
G6E'LGL VS v62'1$ 0$ 689'85.v$ SANVIVS NINQY S32IAY3S TVI00S - SSd 101L-0L09V]
1395ang Wem aSva03d  |ISVIHONI a3asododd NOILJI¥9S3d ANVN ¥3LINID LSOD| #1090V
"SNOILYIIdOdddV NN 1IVHINTD V.
] (@
B (9)
=)
| ] INZW3SILYIAQY H3d SV (§26°LY$) NOILdIMOS3d
¢ dAL1S/NZE OL(61Z°evS) 1 d3LS/WGE NOYA (11# NOILISOd) LNJWJOT3AA 44VLS 4O §0103HIa ssd3onazxy oL (v) #|1# INIWANINY
139ang ER ELRECIESEREN] 13oang TEIN] HISNNN
G3ANINNODTYH a3sodoyd INNODOV
SNV 8 SAVM 1102

1390an9 ALNNO2 VAIINO 1102 d3S0404d Ol

J3LLININOD SNV 2 SAVM AS Q3ANIWWOIIY

SNYL

L #

# INJWANIWV

MvadnH




THAISOr oW MINSMH giN) ¢ IN3SEY 0 SAVN 6 SIAV
J10A ONIMOT104d [iL A9 a31doav
0$ TAATT XVL AL¥3dO¥d NO LOVdWI L3N
856,93 0$ 150T1$ 125'/99%
0 0 0 0 | ol
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
[0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 g
0 0 0 0 ¥
0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 B z
¥85°6/9% 0$ /50CL$ 1252998 $301AN3S LNIDIANI - dIV SLV.LSINNOD aINDISSY IVANIWI NS LZOEV-LLLLY] |
139ang WeM agvay53a  |3ASVIUONI a3sodo¥d NOILdI¥OS3a JIWVN ¥31NID 1SOD #100V| |
TSINNIATH ANNA TVYINTD WVu
/90'69¥'€$ £v6'L85$ 000°009% 010°25¥'€$ L
0 0 0 0 vl
0 0 0 0 €l
£89'68 ¥£9'8C 0 LLEYLL SNI HLIv3aH TAID - ad 098'LLLLY] 2L
1221y £8lel 0 ¥O¥'¥S ALINO3S IvI00S JIAID - ad 0e8LZLIV] L
viLov (4453 0 9c1 '8 INENERNER] TIAID - ad 0L8LZLIV] O
6£8'8E5 6LETLL 0 851LLL SIIVIVS TAID - ad LoLelLlv] 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
9v6'v6Z £eZ'GY 0 6.1°0¥E SNI HLTV3H IVYNINIEO - ad 098°0LLY| 9
128°601 viz'ol 0 §6022t — ALIMND3S V1008 TYNIWD - dd 0S8°0LLLY| §
156221 6€8/S 0 96£'G8L INEERINER] TYNINID - ad 0L80LLIV| ¥
982'8/€L 660212 0 5Z£'665' | S3IIVIVS IVNIND - dd 10101y €
0 0 0 0 z
000'058$ 0$ 000°009$ 000'052$ SIOIAGTS % S334 ¥IHLOINNOD AINDISSY TV.LNININddNS 1G6LLZLIY] L
139ang WeM 3Sv3y¥o3a  |ISYIUONI a3sodoyd NOLLdINOS3a JWVN ¥3LNIO LSOO #1000V
1 TSNOILVIddOdddY ANNd TVH3N3D WV
| aNNIATY 3svIAONIOL (@)
| TIAID ¥3ANI43a 2119nd NI .vor.nowus.fs_‘ S#NOILISOd 31313a 01 (A
1SIMVID3dS 301440 "¥S _.ni NOILISOd FLVISNIT¥ OL (D)
SVNINIED - 43aN333a o8nd NI ‘901 ‘S01¥0L “€0L°L0L_S# SNOILISOd 3137130 0L (a)
| NOILdI¥OS3a
NOLLONGSIY 000°00¢$ ¥ ONIMOHS 13SNNOD GSNDISSY NN OL (W)~ #|# INIWANIWY
13sang 3Sv3yoad  [ISVIUONI 13oang [TEM] HIGNNN
A3IANIWNODITY qas0do¥d LNNOJOV
SNVIW 2 SAVM 1102
135ang ALNNOD VAI3NO 1102 a3S0d0odd OL
93LLINNOD SNYEW ® SAVM A8 QIANIWNODIY
aoom , L
MvanH Ml # # INZWANINY




ROLL CALL

DATE: November 10, 2010

SESSION: Regular

MEMBERS PRESENT: 29

MEMBERS ABSENT: 0O

AYES: 24  NAYS: 5

AMENDMENT NO. 1

RESOLUTION NO. 370 (3)

2010-2011 TERM OF OFFICE

DIST MEMELRS AYES NAYS
D-1 | PUMA X
D-2 | HENNESSY X
R-3 | BRENNAN X
R-4 | LEACH X
R-5 | WATERMAN X
R-6 | PORTER X
D-7 | TALLARINO X
R-8 | FLISNIK X
R-9 | WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 | GOODMAN X
R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 | D' ONOFRIO X
R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 | ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 | WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK




%LLYL € (esealna(g) aseasou| Juadied

ze'v86°1L9 $ AaoT xel 0102

2€eL0E'V9 $ AAo1 xe] papuswy Joje|siba

(008‘v¥v$) (008‘v¥1$) [ejol
(G26°29%) €z MVYANHMINSITd L
(G1L9'12$) 6L  /NNIHG/HLIASOr/0OYVY430H/HVY1IVaAvS 0L
(0zL'c9) 8L  /NNIHD/HLIASOr/0OYv430d/HV1IvavS 6
0% Ll v113dvdvd 8
(zzg'zes) Gl v1134dvdvd L
(GzG'or$) 0l MINSITA/ASSIANNIHMOAHANYIN 9
(€69°1G69) 8 MOAHANYIN S
(000°00L$) 14 MINSIT4/VT134VdVYd/H4ISor ¥
(005'0€9) ¢ MINSIT4/Hd3sor ¢
(000°001L9) rA MINSI14/V11349VdVYd/HdASOr 2
0% LOL L MVYANH/AOOM L

Ano1 xe] uo abuey) puawy lojejsiban #
ZELTSL'Y9 KA1 xe] papuawy suea|y pue sAep 102

1obpng papusawwodsay sues|y pue sAepp 0} sjuswpusiy pieoqg paaoiddy



0 1N3S8V 0 SAVYN 6 SIAVY
I1OA ONIMOT104 {1 A8 a31Ldoav
0$ B AATTXVL ALYAdOYUd NO LOVdWI L3N] |
B ‘ T
0% 0$ 0% 0$
0 0 0 0 [1]3
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 | 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 [0 0 0 v
0 0 0 0 €
[0 0 0 0 B (4
0% 0$ 0$ 03 4 I
139ang 3svaxoda ASYIAUONI 139ang | NOILdINOS3a ) JINVYN ¥ILNID 1S0D #100V
d3ANIWNODINY gaANINNOOIN "SINNIATY ANND TVHINID .V,
sHOLvISIDa SNY3IN 8 SAVM |
801'c/L'eS ¥£2'96% y£Z'96$ 80L'cLL'e$
0 o] o] 0 €l
€800l 0 286y 106'6Z1 ALIMND3S TVIO0S 116 - STOIAYIS AONIOHINT 0£8°020eY| 21
ZeP'G09°L 0 968'65 9eG'GYS'L SIAVIVS 116 - STDIAGIS AONIDHINI 101L°020¢Y| I}
0 0 0 0 (111
106'sZl 0 9622 S¥Z'eCh ALIYMND3S TVID0S 116 - STDINHEAS AONIOHINI 0£8°0Z0EVY| 6
9€6'GHS L 0 005'62$ 9Eb'9LG’ L SANVIVS 116 - STADIAEIS AONIDHINIT L0L-020€V| 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0z.'0L 285V 0 20€'GL ALIMND3S 1vID0S| 301440 S3VINYIS AONIOHIANT 0c8'Ov9EY| §
6lLl'0vL 96865 0 510'002 SAMYIVS| 301440 S3DIANY3S ADONIDHINT LoL'ovoev! ¥
0 0 0 0 €
z0e'st 962'C 0 86621 L ALIEND3S IVIDOS| 301440 S3VIAYES AONIDY3INT 0E8°0VOEY| 2
G10'002$ 005'62% 0% 516'622$ SAMVIVS! 301440 SIDIAYIS AONIOHIWT LOL-0¥9EY| L
13aonang 3SVv3A03a FSVIHONI 139ang NOILdIYOS3a AWVYN ¥ILNZD 1S0D #1020V
[«Ele]NE[ ] TozeF}-] d3aAN3ININOITY ) TSNOILVIadOdddV GNNd TVH3INZDO WrY.
OLAGEEL SNVIN B SAVM | ] 4 L
] ] (@
i ] ] ‘ f )
B o I |
_— — — ‘ | (@
(1d3a S3413HS WONL NI AIHUIASNVHEL NOILISOd ¥3HOVdSIA O1avyl ANV X310 IYdIDONI™ 8 # NOLLISOd 40 NolLIaav) NOILdIY¥OS3a
N ] (1L #LNIWANTNY SNVIIN ANV SAVM) | # INSIWANIWY NI ¥31N3O 1SOD 1o3¥d0o oL (v) #  INJWANIWV
|
13oang 3svayo3ada ISVIYUONI 139ang 3Ll HIFGNNN
A3ANINNODTH J3IANIWNO0DIY INNODJV
Mmo:jm_wm_._ SNVIN 8 SAVM
KouejD ‘A9 ANC 139ang ALNNOD YAIANO 110Z A3S0d0dd oL
SHOLVY1SI931 40 Quv0od A8 AIANIWNOIIY
WvanH
jaoom v‘ 1# INJIWANIWVY OL TV # # INJWANINY |
_ L




ROLL CALL

DATE: November 10, 2010

SESSION: Regglar

MEMBERS PRESENT: 29

MEMBERS ABSENT: 0

AYES: 29 NAYS: O

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to 1

RESOLUTION NO. 370 (3)

2010-2011 TERM OF OFFICE

DIST MEMBERS AYES NAYS
D-1 PUMA X
D-2 HENNESSY X
R-3 BRENNAN X
R-4 LEACH X
R-5 WATERMAN X
R-6 PORTER X
D-7 TALLARINO X
R-8 FLISNIK X
R-9 WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 | GOODMAN X
R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 | D'ONOFRIO X
R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 | ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 | WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK X




(70549n4 ONILYIANOD AONV1D ONIIVTIVL VINNd) 0 IN3SaY G SAVN vC SAAY
310A ONIMOT104 L A8 d31doav
(000°001%) TAAST XVL ALH3dOdd NO LOVdL L3N
0% 0% 0% 0$
0 0 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 ¥
0 0 0 0 ¢
0 0 0 0 z
0% 0$ 0$ 0% 3
139and 3Sv3x03A  |ISVIHONI 139and NOILdINOS3d IWVN ¥ILNID LSO #100v, |
ETE[ e EL [ELE T EL] "SINNIATY NN TVHENED V.,
SHOLV1SI931 SNV B SAVM
000'00.$ 000°001$ 0$ 000°008%
0 0 0 0 ol
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 4
0 0 0 0 ¢
0 0 0 0 z
000'00.$ 000°001L$ 0% 000'008% S3A1LNILN NOILVIAY 40 "Ld3d vL¥'0Z95Y| |
| 13oang 3SvANO3A  |ISVIUONI 13sang NOILdI¥DS3a JNVN ¥31NID LS00 #1090V
[SEGINEIeREL] a3ANIWNODTY ] "SNOILVIddOodddv GNNd 1vH3N39 .V,
[ INARRE] SNVIIN 2 SAYM
(@
(9)
(a)
| NOILdI™2S3a
B 000°001$ AS LNNODIV SIILITILN NOILVIAY 4O INIWLNV43Ad 30Nd3d OL (v) % LNJWANIWY
13sangd 3Sv3yO3a  |3ISVIHONI 139ang wall HIGNNN
RENE[L[J{eREL] | a3aN3IWNO0OTY INNODOV
SHOLV1SI931 SNV B SAVM
JolIN A9 ANZ 139ang ALNNOD VGIANO 110Z d3S0d0dd OL
MINSId SHO1V1SI931 40 a¥vod A9 GIANIWNOOTIY
v113dvdvd
Hdasor Z# ~ # INJWANINY N




ROLL CALL

DATE: November 10, 2010

SESSION: Regglar

MEMBERS PRESENT: 29

MEMBERS ABSENT: 0

AYES: 24 NAYS: 5

AMENDMENT NO. 2

RESOLUTION NO. 370 (3)

2010-2011 TERM OF OFFICE

MEMBERS

DIST AYES NAYS
D-1 PUMA X
D-2 HENNESSY X
R-3 BRENNAN X
R-4 LEACH X
R-5 WATERMAN X
R-6 PORTER X
D-7 TALLARINO X
R-8 FLISNIK X
R-9 WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 [ GOODMAN X
R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 | D'ONOFRIO X
R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 [ ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 | WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK X




GivanH GOOM "ONILEIANOD 'SIAVA ‘AONVYTO "NVNYIX 'ONRIVTIVL YINNd) 0 INEREN 3 SAVN 12 S3AY
B _ J1LOA ONIMOT104 [iL A8 a3Ldoav
1
\ _
(oos‘ocs) TAATT XVL ALH3dO¥d NO LOVdINI 13N
0% 0% 0$ 0%
0 0 0 0 , L | 0L |
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 T 8
0 0 |o 0 L
(0 1o 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 ]
0 0 0 0 ¥
0 0 0 0 | [3
0 0 0 0 - z
0% 0% 0% 0% RN
13sang 3Sv3y03A | IASVIHONI i3oang NOlLLdI¥OS3a| JINVN ¥3LN3D 1SOD #100V| |
AIANIWNOOT a3aNanNooII *SINN3ATY NN 1VHINTD V.
S”OLYISIDAT 4 SNVIWN 8 SAVM ] _ ]
0$ 005'02$ 0$ 006°'0€$ N f
0 0 0 0 | 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 | L]
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 g
0 0 |0 0 ] v
0 0 0 0 3
0 ~ | oog 0 008 S3MddNS ® STALYN ¥3HLO NOILVYLSTHO4Td- SHHOM J1nand 1670128V €
0% 000'0€$ 0% 000°0€$ S3DIAY3S B S334 ¥IHLO NOLLVLSTHO-3- SHHOM orgnd| S6L0L28Y] |
139ang ERENRECIIERLEL L 13sang - NOILdI¥os3d JNVN ¥3LN3D 1S0D #100V| |
a3aN3aWNoo3 ] Q3IANIWINOOTN - TSNOILVIRdOdddV GNNd 1vH3NT9 V.
sy¥01viIsIoa1 SNV3IN 8 SAYM
@
L T )
i | 1 (a)
- I | FEVO AN ALERLET] NOILdI¥2S3a
404 G3139N8 SANN4 FHL ¥04 1d30X3 139aNE NOILY.LSTNO4TY 03S0d0¥d 40 1S3 3HL 3LVNINTE oL (W) #|  INIWANIWV
13sang 3sv3yo3a  |ISVIMONI 13s9ang waLl HIFNNN
d3aNIWNOOTY | RELET T (e REL] - | INNODOV
SYOLYISI931 SNV3IN B SAVM ]
139dN8a ALNNOD VAIANO 1102 d3S0d0¥d OL
aoom A9 ANZ SYOLVISIOA1 40 A¥v08 Ad AIANIWINOITY
MINSIT4 B ]
[Hdasor c# —___ #ANJWANIAVY .




ROLL CALL

DATE: November 10, 2010

SESSION: Regglar

MEMBERS PRESENT: 29

MEMBERS ABSENT: O

AYES: 21 NAYS: 8

AMENDMENT NO. 3

RESOLUTION NO. 370 (3)

2010-2011 TERM OF OFFICE

DIST MEMBERS AYES NAYS
D-1 PUMA X
D-2 HENNESSY X
R-3 BRENNAN X
R-4 LEACH X
R-5 WATERMAN X
R-6 PORTER X
D-7 TALLARINO X
R-8 FLISNIK X
R-9 WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 | GOODMAN X
R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 | D'ONOFRIO X
R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 | ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 | WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK X




BIVANA 099N3 "ONILIIA0D ‘SIAVA AONV10 NYNI3IM ONIIVTIVL ViNNd) 0 IN3SavY g SAYN [ EIN
; 310A ONIMOT104 i1 Ag a3Ldoav
(000°00L$) IAATT XV1 ALY¥3dO¥d NO 1OVdII 13N
0% 0% 0$ 0%
0 0 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 14
0 0 0 0 £
0 0 0 0 (4
0% 0% 0% 0% b
139ang 3SV3N03A  |ISVIUONI 139ang NOLLdINOS3a JINVN ¥3LN3D 1S0D #1L00V
Q3aNIWINOD3Y RELDENLEE] SINNIATY NN TVEINTO WVa
SYOLYISIOAT SNV 2 SAVM
0$ 000°001$ 0$ 000°001$
0 0 0 0 ok
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
[0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 ¥
0 0 0 0 £
0 0 0 0 z
0% 000°00L$ 03 000°001$ WY3L LYOHS NO LSTHALNI SW3LI 1vID3dS - 139dNg L8661V 1
139ang 3SVaAO3A  |ISVIUONI 13sang NOILdI¥OS3a| JIVN ¥ILNID 1SOD #L00V
RERDEN (e REL] Q3aNIWNO0DTY TSNOILVIIdOYddV ANNd 1VHIN39 V.
SHOLV1SI931 SNVIIN 2 SAVM
(@)
()
| (8)
| NOILLdINOS3d
NVL HO NVY 04 150D 1SIHILNI 03S0d0¥d FHLIALVNINMZ OL (v) ~ # INIWANIAY
| 139ang 3SYIYO3A  |ISVIUONI 139ang [TETT] HIGWNN
Q3aNINWO0D3Y G3aNIWINODTY INNOD2V
SYOLV1SIDI SNV 2 SAVM
dITIN A9 N2 139and ALNNOD VYAIANO L10Z 03S0d0¥d OL
MINSIT4 SYOLY1SI931 40 Quv08 A9 AIANININOOIN
V113uvdvd
Hd3sor # # LINJNANINY




ROLL CALL

DATE: November 10, 2010

SESSION: Regglar

MEMBERS PRESENT: 29

MEMBERS ABSENT: 0

AYES: 21  NAYS: 8

AMENDMENT NO. 4

RESOLUTION NO. 370 (3)

2010-2011 TERM OF OFFICE

MEMBERS

DIST AYES NAYS
D-1 PUMA X
D-2 HENNESSY X
R-3 BRENNAN X
R-4 LEACH X
R-5 WATERMAN X
R-6 PORTER X
D-7 TALLARINO X
R-8 FLISNIK X
R-9 WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 | GOODMAN X
R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 | D'ONOFRIO X
R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 [ ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 | WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK X




BIvaNH 105aNd "0SNEV) ONILIIANOD ‘SIAVA "AONV1O "NYNMIM 'ONIIVTIVL "ASSINN3H VWNd) 0  LN3sgvy 0l SAVN 6l SIAVY
| 310A wz_zz,v._._ou_ 11 A8 @3rdoav
| 1
(e69°159) TAATT XVL AL¥IdO¥d NO LOVdWI13N) |
022'082% £69'16$ 0$ £16'1EES
0 0 0 0 0L
0 1o 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 )
0 0 0 0 | ¥
0 |0 0 0 €
0 0 0 0 J Lz
022'082% £69°16$ 0$ £16°1£€$ TVHINTD WO HIISNVAL ALIAILOY LNIOT - ONINNY1d 1205-LE0SA| |
13oang FELRECIIERLEL: L 13sang NOILdOS3al FNVYN ¥3LNID LSO #1200V
Q3IANIWNODTY | a3aNaWNoOIY - "SANNIATY ANNd TVHINTD WM
Sy¥oLVv1ISIoaT | SNVIN 2 SAYM
1971518 98¢'€01$ 0% LP1'819'L8
0 0 0 0 ok
0 0 0 0 | 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 ]
0 0 0 0 9
022082 £69°LG 0 €L6'1EE LIAILOY LNIOT O1 ¥3ASNVHL SANN4 ¥3HL1O0 01 ¥34SNVAL 6'9266Y| §
0 0 0 0 | I 4
0 0 0 0 €
61£'29¢ £.9'¢ 0 766'G9E S1i43N3g ALIAILOVY INIOT - ONINNY1d 902Z8M| ¢
722'27.8% 020'8v$ 0% Zv2'026$ SV IVS ALIAILOY INIOT - ONINNY 1| 1°02Z8| L
| 139ang 38v3IND3a  [ISVIUONI 13oang NOILdINOS3a JNVN ¥3LN3D 1S0D #100V| |
a3aaNIWNOOTY RELITE[TeREL! TSNOILVIddOdddY ANN4d TVHINID WHu
SHOLVISIOA] SNV3IN ? SAVM -
(@
L -
. =
T GNM3 Y OL ANNA TVHINTS WOY ¥34SNval 30na3y (a)
- - | NOILdIRIDS3a
02z8M ¥3LNID LSOO NI ¥INNY1d 43IHO Z# NOLLISOd 313730 O1 (v) #| LNIWANIWY
13nang 3sv3No3a  |ISVINONI i3oang [TEIN] HIFGINNN
RELDETISREL] [ELTYETTeREL:! 1INNODDV
SYOLYISI9T] SNYIIN 2 SAVM
B 1395dNg ALNNOD VAIINO 1102 A3S0d0dd OL
HYT1Ivavs ] A8 ANZ SHO1V1SIOaT 40 AHvOod A8 3ANIWNOOTY | -
MOANANVIN 8i — # INJWANIWY




ROLL CALL DIST MEMBERS AYES NAYS

D-1 | PUMA X
DATE: November 10, 2010 D-2 | HENNESSY X
R-3 | BRENNAN X
SESSION: Regular R-4 | LEACH X
R-5 | WATERMAN X
MEMBERS PRESENT: 29 R-6 | PORTER X
D-7 | TALLARINO X
MEMBERS ABSENT: 0 R-8 | FLISNIK X
R-9 | WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
AYES: 19 NAYS: 10 D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 | GOODMAN X
AMENDMENT NO. 8 R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 | D'ONOFRIO X
RESOLUTION NO. 370 (3) ‘ R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 | ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 | WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK X

2010-2011 TERM OF OFFICE



OIvaNH ‘ONILYIANOD ‘NYNYIM ‘VIANd)

0

LN3SaY ¥ SAVN §¢ SAAVY

310A SNIMOT104d il A8 43.1d0av

(sz5°9v3) TAATT XV.L ALN3dO¥d NO LOVdII 13N
0$ 0% 0% 03
0 0 0 0 0L
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 v
0 0 0 0 ¢
0 0 0 0 z
0$ 0$ 03 0$ 3
13oang ISVINO3A  [ISVIUONI 1395and NOLLdI¥9s3a JVN ¥3LNID 1S0D #L00V| |
EGIE [ JOREL [EE [ EL] 'SINN3ATY ANNd TVHINTD V.
SHOLYISIO3T SNVY3IN 2 SAVM
¥..'080'G$ GZ5'9P$ 0$ 662'L21'G$
0 0 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 )
0 0 0 0 ¥
0 0 0 0 3
$0€'59¢ 90¢'e 0 019'89¢ ALIYNO3S TVIO0S NOILVH1SININGY - SSA 0€8°0L09Y| 2
0LP'GLL'YS 6L2'cr$ 0$ 689'85.'¥$ NOILYH1SININGY - SSd 101°0L09V| L
13sang EEL RECIERS ELRL 13sang NOILLdIMOS3d JNVN H3LN3D 1S0D #1920V
A3IAN3WNO0D3Y a3ANIWNODIY TSNOILVIHd0YddV GNNd IVH3NTD V.
SHOLY1SI931 SNVIN 8 SAVM
(@
(2)
| ()
NOILdI¥DS3d
B 0102 NI N3dO SVA NOILISOd — 0109V ¥3.LN3D 1S09 Ni L1# NOILISOd 3LVNIWMF 0L (¥) #| INIWANIWY
13oang 3Sv3No3d  |ISVIUONI 13sang 3L HIGNNN
a3aN3IWNO0OIY a3aNIWNODTY INNODOV
SYOLVY1SIDI1 SNVIN ? SAVM
139and ALNNOY VAIINO 110Z d3S0dO¥d Ol
oyv430d 1Ad ANZ SYO0LVY1SI93 T 40 a¥v0g A8 A3ANININODIN
MINSI
A3SSINNIH oL# # INJINONIINY

MNOAUANVIN




ROLL CALL

DATE: November 10, 2010

SESSION: Regglar

MEMBERS PRESENT: 29

MEMBERS ABSENT: 0

AYES: 25 NAYS: 4

AMENDMENT NO. 10

RESOLUTION NO. 370 (3)

2010-2011 TERM OF OFFICE

MEMBrRS

DIST AYES NAYS
D-1 PUMA X
D-2 HENNESSY X
R-3 BRENNAN X
R-4 LEACH X
R-5 WATERMAN X
R-6 PORTER X
D-7 TALLARINO X
R-8 FLISNIK X
R-9 WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 | GOODMAN X
R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 | D'ONOFRIO X
R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 | ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 | WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK X




0 1N3SEY 0 SAVN 6C  SIAY
310A ONIMOT104 Hi A8 31doav
(zz8°22$) TAATT XV1 ALM3dOdd NO LOVdRI 13N
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$
0 0 ] 0 [
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 g
0 0 0 0 v
0 0 0 0 €
0 0 0 0 z
0$ 0$ 0$ 0% I
13nang 3svyayoaad  [ISVIAONI 13sang NOLLdINOS3a INVN ¥3INID LSOO #1020V
[SELEL[[eREL] RENENTeREL] *SANNIAZY GNNd IVH3NTO V..
syOLYISIoT SNVII B SAVM
099'992'$ z28'22$ 0$ Z8¥'682'6$
0 0 0 0 gl
0 0 0 0 zi
0 0 0 0 i
0 0 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 v
0 0 0 0 [3
0 0 0 0 z
099'992'G$ z28'2es 0$ Z8v'682'G$ aNNd Q OL Y3JASNVHL SANNH ¥IHLO O1 ¥IISNVHL 6v266Y| |
139an4a ERELRECIER ERRL 13sang NOLLdI¥OS3a JNVN ¥IINZO 1S0D #LOOV
a3aNIWNODIN [{E[E[ [ [eREL] SNOILVINdOdddV aNNd 1IVH3INID V.
SAOLVYISIOA SNV B SAVM
(a)
(D)
| aNNd @ IHL NI £8 #NOILISOd 1373d oL (8)
B * NOLLdINOS3a
B (TINNOSYSd NI d3ydVINl LON LNd 139aNd NI 313130 ) NN4 d IHL WOXA LS '8 §¥ # NOLLISOd 313730 OL (v)| — # IN3WAN3IWY
13osang 3SvaNO3A  |ISVIYONI 139ang [TEN] HIFANN
d3IaNIWNO0D3N a3IaNIWWOoD3N INNODOV
SHOLY1SIDI SNV '8 SAVM
1390and AINNOD VAIANO 110z d3S0d40xd OL
HIATIN A8 GNZ SMOLVSIDA1 40 AYVOS8 A9 IANIWNOOF
v1138Vdvd S) # # INJWANIWY




ROLL CALL

DATE: November 10, 2010

SESSION: Regglar

MEMBERS PRESENT: 29

MEMBERS ABSENT: O

AYES: 29 NAYS: 0

AMENDMENT NO. 15

RESOLUTION NO. 370 (3)

2010-2011 TERM OF OFFICE

DIST MEMBERS AYES NAYS
D-1 PUMA X
D-2 HENNESSY X
R-3 BRENNAN X
R-4 LEACH X
R-5 WATERMAN X
R-6 PORTER X
D-7 TALLARINO X
R-8 FLISNIK X
R-9 WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 | GOODMAN X
R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 | D'ONOFRIO X
R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 | ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 | WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK X




l 0 IN3SaY 0 SAVN FAEEING
310A ONIMOT104 [iL A8 g31doay
|
03 IAATTXVL ALH3dO¥d NO LOVdNI L3N
099'99Z'c$ z287es 0$ 281'682'G$
0 0 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 ; L
0 0 0 0 L‘ 9
0 0 0 0 S
o 0 0 0 i ¥
0 0 0 0 €
0 0 0 0 z
099'99Z 6% z28'2es 0$ 28v'68Z'G$ TVH3NTD WOHS §3JSNVEL]  39a1dE 8 SAVMHOIH -aNNd d L£0s-Lgosal |
13oandg 3SvaN03A  [ISVIUONI 139ang NOLLdI¥9S3d JWVN ¥IINIO LSOO #1090V |
Q3ANININODTY Q3ANIWWODTY S3NNIATY ANNd 1VH3NED .d.
SHOLV1SI931 SNVIW 8 SAVM
ove’0r0'es ze8'zes 0$ 89L'€00°E$
0 0 0 0 €k
0 0 0 0 [
0 0 0 0 I
0 0 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 - 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 ] | 9
0 0 0 L 0 S
0 0 0 0 N ¥
0 0 0 0 3
¥S16€2 229t 0 9/2'0v2 1 ALINO3S TVID0S|  SAVMHOIH 40O LNIVIA - ANNd d 0£g0LLSA| 2
261°108'2$ 002’128 0$ z6£'228'C$ S3UVIVS|  SAVMHOIH 40 INIVIN - dNN4 d yoyorisal |
[ 139and — [3Svay03a _ |ASVIUONI 13sang B ] NOILdINOS3a JWVN HILNID LSOO #100V
Q3aNIWWODIN QIANIWWODTY B SNOILVINOYddV GNNd 1v¥3aN3o ..
[syoLvisioanl | SNVINBSAVM | L
| (@)
] I . [6)]
o dNN4 0 3HL NI €8 #NOILISOd 1373d 0L (g)
] | BN NOLLdRIOS3a
(TaNNOSH3d Ni a3xuVIN LON 1nd 139and NI 313130 ) GNN4 4 IHL WO £ B §¥ # NOILISOd 313730 OL v) #  INIWANIWY
13sang 3ISY3N03A  [ASVIUONI 139ang Wall YIGWNN
G3ANIWWOO3N N [ERNEN (e L] INNGOOV
S¥O01V1SI93 SNVIN B SAVM |
| L 1395aNd ALNNOD VAIANO |10Z 0350d0¥d OL
aoom A ONZ SHOLVISIDAT 40 axvOoa A AIANINNOIIY
vTI3dvdvd | | L) # 3 # LNSFWANIWY




ROLL CALL

DATE: November 10, 2010

SESSION: Regglar

MEMBERS PRESENT: 29

MEMBERS ABSENT: 0

AYES: 29 NAYS: O

AMENDMENT NO. 17

RESOLUTION NO. 370 (3)

2010-2011 TERM OF OFFICE

MEMBERS

DIST AYES NAYS
D-1 PUMA X
D-2 HENNESSY X
R-3 BRENNAN X
R-4 LEACH X
R-5 WATERMAN X
R-6 PORTER X
D-7 TALLARINO X
R-8 FLISNIK X
R-9 WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 | GOODMAN X
R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 | D'ONOFRIO X
R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 | ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 | WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK X




SNanH 059N ‘OSNTUYo 'ONILIZANOD NYWQOOD "AONVTO 'NYNYIM ONRVTIVL "ASSINNIH) 0 IN3Sav 6 SAYN 0Z__ SJAV
T 310A ONIMOTIO4 i1 A8 @31doav
|
| 1
{0zz'e9) IAATT XVL ALY3dO¥d NO LOVdII L3N
|
0$ 08 03 | 0%
0 0 o 0 | oL
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 G
0 0 0 0 ¥
0 0 0 0 £
0 0 0 0 - z
0% 0% 0$ 0$ L
| 13oang 3sv3N03aa  |ISVIUONI 13sang NOILIOS3a VN H¥ILNIO 1S0D #L00V! |
J3aNIWINODTY E[ET I REL] SINNIASY GNNA IVHINGD V..
SHOLV1SI9AT SNVIIN 8 SAVM - M 1
0$ 02L'ES 0$ 0zL'e$ -
0 0 0 0 ‘ ol
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 | L
0 0 0 0 | 9
0 0 0 0 ] S
0 0 0 0 - ¥ |
0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 T ] z
0$ 0ZL'€$ 0§ [ 0zLES J10IH3A 3dIH 40 mmEs._ow._o_:mS HOLOW - Y310 ALNNOD) AT
13oang  3svayo3d  |3SVIHONI 139ang T ~ NOILdI¥OS3a 3WVN ¥3LN3D 1S0D #1020V |
a3aN3INNOoTY , RELDENCREL] TSNOILVINdOYddV NN 1VHaANI9 V.
SOLVISIOAT SNV B SAVM 4
| (@
e f (9)
(@)
- - \A [ " NOLLdINOS3a
B FT5IHIA 3SVE1 %4310 ALNNOD 313730 OL (V) \i LINIWANINY
139ang 3sva¥03d  [3SVIUONI l3sang l WLl ¥IIINNN
[RE[LENCREL] Q3aN3INNO0DY - INNODJV
VAR REN SNVIIN 2 SAVM ﬁ
MOINSIT4 1390n8 ALNNOD VAIENO 110Z 03S0d0¥d OL R
[NVNNINE T S’OLV1SID31 40 Q¥v0a A9 IANIWNODTY L
Hd3sor . il
odvi3a0d 8i# \T # LNFWANIWY ERRIL :A€ ONZ
HYT1vavs




ROLL CALL

DATE: November 10, 2010

SESSION: Regglar

MEMBERS PRESENT: 29

MEMBERS ABSENT: 0

AYES: 20  NAYS: 9

AMENDMENT NO. 18

RESOLUTION NO. 370 (3)

2010-2011 TERM OF OFFICE

DIST MEMBERS AYES NAYS
D-1 PUMA X
D-2 HENNESSY X
R-3 BRENNAN X
R-4 LEACH X
R-5 WATERMAN X
R-6 PORTER X
D-7 TALLARINO X
R-8 FLISNIK X
R-9 WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 | GOODMAN X
R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 | D'ONOFRIO X
R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 | ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 | WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK X




BIVaNH 058N ‘0SNav0 ‘ONILIIANOD ‘SIAVA NVINGOOD AONVIO ‘NVNHII ONIHVTIVL "ASSINNIH VAN 0 IN3SaV LI SAVN 8L S3AY
310A oz_sw._._o"_ 4L Ad a3Ldoav
;
(s192%) TAATT XYL ALM3dO¥d NO LOVdINI L3N
03 0% 0$ 03
0 0 0 0 [
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 z
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 v
0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 [
0% 03 0% 0% !
13sang 3Sv3NO3A | ISVINONI 139ang NOILdINOS3A JWVN ¥3INID 1S0D #LO0V
Q3AN3IWNODTY REGLE[NeREL] 'SANNIATY GNNS IVHINTD WV
IV AGRER SNVIIN B SAVM
060°818$ 5197128 0$ G0.'6£8$
0 0 0 0 [}
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 )]
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 5
0 0 0 0 v
0 0 0 0 3
019'19 9£6°} 0 orl'€9 ALIENO3S WID0S ATOIHIA HO.LOW - Y310 ALNNOD 0egLIvIv| 2
087'9G.$ 6.0'02$ 03 655'0./$ S3Y1YS 310IHIA JOLOW - MUITO ALNNOD 0L LLPIY] L
13oang 3Sv3y03a  |ISVIMONI 139ang NOILdI¥OS3a JNVN ¥ILNID 1S0D #100V, |
G3IANIWNODTY G3ANIWNODTY TSNOILVIddOdddV ONNd TVHINIO V.
Sy0LV1SIOFT SNVIIN 3 SAVM _
i (a)
e (2)
(a ;
NOLLIINOS3a
1%LV 43LNI5 LSOO NI 81 # NOLLISOd 3137130 OL (V) #|  1NIWAN3WV
13osang 3Svay03a  |ISVIMONI 139ang W3l UIGWNN
Q3AN3IWINOITY Q3IaNIWINODIY 1NNO22V
SUOLVISIOFT SNVIIN 2 SAVM
139an8 ALNNOD VAIANO 1102 d3S0d0¥d OL
NVNNINE SHO1V1SI93T 40 a¥v0od A9 AIANIWINODTY
Hdasor ]
Oouvi30y L , # INIJWANINY ¥ITUN :Ag ANZ
HY11vavs |




ROLL CALL

DATE: November 10, 2010

SESSION: Regglar

MEMBERS PRESENT: 29

MEMBERS ABSENT: 0

AYES: 18  NAYS: 11

AMENDMENT NO. 19

RESOLUTION NO. 370 (3)

2010-2011 TERM OF OFFICE

MEMBERS

DIST AYES NAYS
D-1 PUMA X
D-2 HENNESSY X
R-3 BRENNAN X
R-4 LEACH X
R-5 WATERMAN X
R-6 PORTER X
D-7 TALLARINO X
R-8 FLISNIK X
R-9 WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 | GOODMAN X
R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 | D'ONOFRIO X
R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 | ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 | WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK X




0 INEREN 0 SAVN 6¢  SIAV
J10A ONIMOT104 {1 Ad g3Ldoay
(5z26°29%) TAATT XV.L ALN3dO¥d NO LOVdINI L3N
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$
0 0 0 0 ol
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 )
0 0 0 0 ¥
0 0 0 0 3
0 0 0 0 z
03$ 0$ 0$ 0% I
13sang 3sv3x¥03a  |ASVINUONI 13sang NOLLdI¥OS3a JINVN ¥3LN3D LSO #1090V
REE[ [ e REL] a3aN3IWNODI 'SANNIATY ANNd 1VHINTD .Vu
SHOLV1SI9T1 SNVIIN B SAVM
1610951 $ 526'29% 0% 9/9'829'1L$
0 0 0 0 oL
0 0 0 0 6
0 0 0 0 8
0 0 0 0 L
0 0 0 0 9
0 0 0 0 S
0 0 0 0 v
0 0 0 0 €
LL¥'8L 128'v 0 v2'ee ALINND3S VID0S 116 - SIOIAYIS AONIDYIANT 0£8°0208V| 2
PEC'TYS LS 860'€93% 0% ZEV'S09'LS SAYIVS 116 - SIOIAGIS AONIDUINT| 101°0Z0EV|
13sang 3svyayo3d  |ISYIUONI 139ang NOlLd¥Dsaa| VN ¥IINID 1S0D #100V|
REGIE[ T e L] a3ANIWNODIT "SNOILVINdOdddVv ANNd TV33INID V.
SHOLY1SIO3T SNVIIN 8 SAVM .
[G))
(D)
(a)
NOlLdINOS3d
B L10Z °L ATNF NO LHVLS 09% HONO¥HL 0S# SNOILISOd 40 31VA FHIHIHLIAVH OL (V)| — # INIWANIWY
13sang asvayo3a  |ASVIHONI 13sang TEIN HIFINNN
REE[ T e EL] a3anN3INNODTY 1NNODOV
SHOLY1SIO3T SNV 8 SAVM
J09¥N4 :Ag9 ANZ 139ang ALNNOD YAIANO L10Z 03S0d0dd Ol
SYOLY1SI931 40 AyvOod A9 GIANIWNOOIY
MvanH

MINSITd

ecH

# INJWANIWNV




ROLL CALL

DATE: November 10, 2010

SESSION: Regglar

MEMBERS PRESENT: 29

MEMBERS ABSENT: 0

AYES: 29 NAYS: 0

AMENDMENT NO. 23

RESOLUTION NO. 370 (3)

2010-2011 TERM OF OFFICE

DIST MEMBERS AYES NAYS
D-1 PUMA X
D-2 HENNESSY X
R-3 BRENNAN X
R-4 LEACH X
R-5 WATERMAN X
R-6 PORTER X
D=7 TALLARINO X
R-8 FLISNIK X
R-9 WILCOX X
R-10 | JOSEPH X
D-11 | KERNAN X
D-12 | CLANCY X
D-13 | GOODMAN X
R-14 | SADALLAH X
R-15 [ D'ONOFRIO X
R-16 | MILLER X
R-17 | MANDRYCK X
D-18 | DAVIS X
R-19 | ROEFARO X
R-20 | FIORINI X
R-21 | WELSH X
R-22 | WELCH X
D-23 | CONVERTINO X
R-24 | PAPARELLA X
R-25 | HENDRICKS X
D-26 | CARUSO X
D-27 | FURGOL X
R-28 [ WOOD X
D-29 | HUDAK X




